
May 32,201;3 

A r i m n a C e q m a t i e n C d b n  
1200 W. WasMgton S W  
Pboc?I@Azs!xiew m-7 Decision No. 73880 

RE: Docket No. W-O2l(nB.lU)z8Q 

~ ~ r s o e s :  

Rancho del Conejo Commhnnity WIterrCOoperathre, Inc. notified its clrsteakers of its 
Raised Ratm uzd Charges by first-class U.S. lifjljl on May 3,2013. A copy of said 
n o t i f b t h  €s rtbrdbed. 

RECETVED 
JUN 0 3  2013 

AZ COKP COMM 
Director - Utilities 



NOTIECE of Revised Ratamand Charges 
RaneBo del Conejo Communi@ W&er Co-op, Inct, 

Docket No. W-02182E12-0286 
Decision No.73?BO 

On June 29,2012, RrtnGho del Conejo Cornunity Water Co-op, he. filed a rate applidoi~ 6th 
the Arizona Corporation Commission (ACC) reque@hg a reveaue increase. At its Open 
Meeting on May 1,2013, the ACC approved the following rates to become effecthe for all usage 
on June 1,2013. 

The recent apptoval will increase the monthly bill for an average residential custom wing 
7,767 gallons per month with a 5/8 x 3/4 inch meter by $I 5.80, OF 50.3 percent, &om $3 1.39 to 
$47.19. The monthly bill fir a qdian re&deatial customer using 5,154 grzllons per month will 
increase by $14.50, or 56 percent, fiom $25.90 to $40.40. 

Attached for your review is the new Water Rates and Charges Tariff approved by the ACC. If 
you have any q d o n s  regarding ttSis notice, please call 520-682-8335. 

RANCHO DEL C O W 0  COMMUNITY WATER COOPERATIVE, qC. 

WATERRATES AND CHARGES TA@IFF 

Docket No. W-02102l3-12-0286 
Decision No. 73880 

MolyTEsLY CUS TQMERCEFGRG E i M C  lasses): 

5/8” x 3/4” Meter 
3/4” Meter 
1” Meter 

2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter 

1-1/2” Meter 

C O W  ODICTY RA TES mer 1.066 G ~ u R s ) :  

5/$” x 3/4”, W”. and 1 1) Reddm tial Metem: 

0 to 3,000 Gallons 
3,001 to 10,000 Gallons 
Over l0,OOO Gallons 

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1,2013 . 

$30.00 
45.00 
75.00 

150.00 
240.00 
480.00 
750.00 

1,500.00 

$1.60 
2.60 
3.77 



0 to 25,000 Gallons $2.60 
Over 25,000 Gallons 3.77 

Bulk Water: $3.77 

SERYICE LIME AND METER INSTALLATION CRAR GES CNaa.€@@mda b€& 

518” Meter 
314” 
1” Meter 405.60 
1-1/2” Meter 440.00 
2” Meter 
3” Meter . 1,420.00 
4” Meter 2250.00 
6”M&X 4,445.00 
Over 6” Meter Actual Cost 

$ 85.00 
165.00 . 

203.00 
415.00 
500.00 
775.00 

1,110.00 
1,670.OO 
A d  Cost 

$440.00 
520.00 
610.00 
855.00 

1,515.00 
2,195.00 
3,360.00 
6,115.00 
Actual Cost 

SERVICE €€URGES: 

Establishment $40.00 
Recorndon (Delinquent) 40.00 

40.00 - After Hours Service Charge 
Meter Test (If Correct) 45.00 
Deposit * 
Deposit Interest * 
Re-Estebblishment (Within 12 Months) ** 
NSF Check $25.00 
Deferred Payment (Per Month) 1 S O %  
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) $20.00 
Late Fee (Per Month) z so% 
Msnthh. Service Cite E’O I Fire S ~ w r s :  

4” or Smaller *** 
6” * ** 
8” *** 
lo” *** 
Larger Thtrn lo” *** 

* Per Commission Rule A.C.C R14-2-403@) 
** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403@) 
*** 2.W% of monthly minimum for a comparable sized meter colftfectt ‘on, but no less than $10.00 

per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for Service litlgs sepamte 
and distinct h m  the primary water service line. 

I 


